# OP \$65.00 8549910

## TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	CHANGE OF NAME

## **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Fungami LLC		01/12/2012	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: TEXAS

# **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	PeopleFun LLC	
Street Address:	3 Cedro Place	
City:	Dallas	
State/Country:	TEXAS	
Postal Code:	75230-3000	
Entity Type:	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: TEXAS	

# PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 2

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Serial Number:	85499102	WORD CHUMS
Serial Number:	85499089	СНИМЅ

## **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: (214)200-0853 Phone: 214-651-5248

Email: ipdocketing@haynesboone.com

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

via US Mail.

Correspondent Name: Haynes and Boone, LLP Address Line 1: 2323 Victory Avenue

Address Line 2: Suite 700

Address Line 4: Dallas, TEXAS 75219

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	47344.3; 47344.4
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	David A. Bell

TRADEMARK
REEL: 004705 FRAME: 0918

900213234

Signature:	/David A. Bell/	
Date:	01/27/2012	
Total Attachments: 3 source=PeopleFun LLC (Certificate of Filing)#page1.tif source=PeopleFun LLC (Conformed Amendment)#page1.tif source=PeopleFun LLC (Conformed Amendment)#page2.tif		

TRADEMARK REEL: 004705 FRAME: 0919 Secretary of State 1/17/2012 10:22:40 AM

PAGE

2/002

Fax Server

Corporations Section P.O.Box 13697 Austin, Texas 78711-3697



Hope Andrade Secretary of State

# Office of the Secretary of State

# CERTIFICATE OF FILING OF

PeopleFun LLC 801363239

[formerly: Fungami LLC]

The undersigned, as Secretary of State of Texas, hereby certifies that a Certificate of Amendment for the above named entity has been received in this office and has been found to conform to the applicable provisions of law.

ACCORDINGLY, the undersigned, as Secretary of State, and by virtue of the authority vested in the secretary by law, hereby issues this certificate evidencing filing effective on the date shown below.

Dated: 01/13/2012

Effective: 01/13/2012



Phone: (512) 463-5555

Prepared by: Debbie Gustafson

Hope Andrade Secretary of State

Come visit us on the internet at http://www.sos.state.tx.us/ Fax: (512) 463-5709

TID: 10303

TRADEMARY Services
REEL: 004705 FRAME: 092



# Office of the Secretary of State

The undersigned, as Secretary of State of Texas, does hereby certify that the attached is a true and correct copy of each document on file in this office as described below:

PeopleFun LLC Filing Number: 801363239

Certificate of Amendment

January 13, 2012

In testimony whereof, I have hereunto signed my name officially and caused to be impressed hereon the Seal of State at my office in Austin, Texas on January 19, 2012.

THE OF STREET OF

Phone: (512) 463-5555

Prepared by: SOS-WEB

Hope Andrade Secretary of State NACCL WORTHAM

Fax:9726909901

Jan 12 2012 17:37

P. 02

#### CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT

In the Office of the Secretary of State of Texas

)F

FUNGAMI LLC

JAN 13 2012

Corporations Section

- The name of the filing entity is Fungami LLC.
- 2. The filing entity is a limited liability company.
- 3. The file number issued to the filing entity by the secretary of state is 801363239.
- 4. The date of formation of the entity is December 30, 2010.
- 5. The amendment changes the certificate of formation to change the article or provision that names the filing entity. The article or provision is amended to read as follows:

"The name of the filing entity is PeopleFun LLC."

The amendment to the certificate of formation has been approved in the manner required by the Texas Business Organizations Code and by the governing documents of the entity.

This document becomes effective when the document is filed by the secretary of state.

The undersigned signs this document subject to the penalties imposed by law for the submission of a materially false or fraudulent instrument and certifies under penalty of perjury that the undersigned is authorized under the provisions of law governing the entity to execute the filing instrument.

January 12 , 2012

Yony A. Goodman,

Manager

D-2026255 2.DOC

TRADEMARK REEL: 004705 FRAME: 0922

**RECORDED: 01/27/2012**